3. Nature of conveyance:       Internal Address:       Bitternal Address:       Bitt	Initial and address of receiving party(ies):         Fairbourn and Edward A. Loeser	
101710792         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: "Please record the attached original documents or copy thereod.         1. Name of conveying partylies):       2. Name and ackiness of receiving partylies):         2. Name and ackiness of some partylies in the some of the stacked original documents or copy thereod.       2. Name: Acronal Technologies, Inc.         3. Nature of conveying conveying any state in the some of the stacked actives:       3. Nature of conveying conveying any state in the some of the specifications in the second of the application is: April 27, 2001         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 27, 2001         5. Name and address:       WOOD, HEBRON & EVANS, LLP.         5. Name:       Kirt L. Grossman         6. Total number of applications       address:         2000 249 0/864653       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         2010 BYRME       OWOO249 0/864653         2010 BYRME       Owoo249 0/	101710792         onorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         of conveying party(ies):         Fairbourn and Edward A. Loeser	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         1. Name of conveying partyles:         David C, Faitoward E, Looser         Additional name of conveying partyles ascendt the stip.         3. Nature of conveyance.         [1] Security Agreement [1] Marger         [2] Security Agreement [1] Marger         [3] Security Agreement [1] Change of Name         [3] Other         [4] Other         Execution Date: March 23, 2001         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 27, 2001         A. Patent Application No. (siB.         [3] Name: Kurt L Grossman         Internal Address: 2700 Carew Tower         [4] Yine Street         [3] Statement and signarg         [3] Name: Kurt L Grossman         Internal Address: 2700 Carew Tower         [4] Senseming and signarg         [5] Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning         [3] Nature E (March 28, 2001         [3] Nature E (March 28, 2002         [3] Nature L Grossman         [1] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         [3] Nature L Grossman         [3] Other (Street)         [3] Other (Street)	onorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying partylies):       0	of conveying party(ies): Fairbourn and Edward A. Loeser 05/0/00/2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
David C, Fainbourr and Edvard A. Lossar       Name: Aeromet Technologies, Inc.         Additional stands of conveyance:       Internal Address:         [X] Assignment       [] Merger         [] Security Agreement:       [] Change of Name         [] Other       Execution Date:         Execution Date:       March 23, 2001         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       April 27, 2001         A. Patient Application No.(silB.       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       [] Yes [X] If         Additional numbers attached?       [] Yes [X] No       Fatent No.(s)         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       R. Total number of applications and patients involved:         Name:       Kurt L. Grossman       R. Total number of applications and patients involved:       S. Total number of applications involved:         Street Address:       2700 Carew Tower address       200 Or Use THIS SPACE       B. Deposit account         Street Address:       200 Larew Tower address of party knowledge and belief, the tof egoing information is true and correct and any attached co. To copy of the original document.       May 1. 2001         Other Best of my knowledge and belief, the tof egoing information is true and correct and any attached co. To copy of the original documents.       Do not d	Fairbourn and Edward A. Loeser	
Additional inertial of conveying services attached? [] Ye [X]         Nature of conveyance:         [X] Assignment [] Merger         [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name         [] Other         Execution Date: March 23, 2001         Additional name(s) & address; 679 West Sendy Parkway         [] Other         Execution Date: March 23, 2001         A Application number(s) or pattern number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 27, 2001         A. Patent Application No (s)B.         Additional numbers attached? [] Yer [X] No         Reame and address of parity to whom correspondence concerning incomment is build be mailed:         Socurity Agreement (L] Crossman         Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON 8 EVANS, LLP.         Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower (Att Vine Street)         Att Vine Street         Chy: Cincinnal:         State: Ott 2P 45002         Do NOT USE THIS EPACE         DO NOT USE THIS EPACE         DI 18YKME         0000219 0984653         Do not detach this portion         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Cordinal Uses of may knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to:         Mane of Pason Singing         Dat		653
3. Nature of conveyance:       Internal Address:       67 West Sandy Parkway         [X] Assignment       [] Merger         [] Security Agreement       [] Change of Name         [] Joher       City: Sandy State: Utab. 21F: 84070         Additional name(s) & address:       67 West Sandy Parkway         [] Other       Execution Date:         Execution Date:       March 23, 2001         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         Application No (s)B.       Image: City: Sandy         Additional numbers attached?       [] Yep: [X] No         B. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LL.P.         Name:       Kurt L Grossman       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	ame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?[]Yes [X] 1/0 Name: Aeromet Technologies, Inc.	846
[X] Assignment       [] Merger       F         [] Security Agreement.       [] Change of Name       City: Sandy       State:       Utah       ZIP: 84070         [] Other       Execution Date:       March 23, 2001       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       [] Yes       [X] I         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       April 27, 2001         A. Patent Application No.(siB.       Image: State City: Sandy       Fatent No.(s)         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:       Fatent No.(s)         7. Total file (37 CFB 3.41):		)60
I jacking agreement       I journage of Name         [ ] Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       [ ] Yes [X] I         Execution Date:       March 23, 2001       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       [ ] Yes [X] I         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       April 27, 2001         A. Patent Application No. (s)B.       Additional numbers attached?       [ ] Yes [X] No         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	nment [] Merger	-1 -2
I Yolke         Execution Date:       March 23, 2001         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       April 27, 2001         A. Patent Application No (s)B.       Application Yate (X) No       Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       I Yate (X) No       Patent No.(s)         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       R. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name:       Kurt L Grossman       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       April 27, 2001         A. Patent Application No.(s)B. <b>9</b> (X) No       Patent No.(s)          Additional numbers attached? <b>9</b> (X) No        Patent No.(s)          5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: <b>6</b> . Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> Name:       Kurt L. Grossman <b>7</b> . Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00             (X) I Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address:       2700 Carew Tower              B. Deposit account number:             23-3000             (Attech duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account             (Attech duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account             (Attech duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account             rue copy of the original document.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X]	No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       April 27, 2001         A. Patent Application No.(s)B.       Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       I Yey [X] No         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Retent No.(s)         Name:       Kurt L. Grossman         Internal Address:       WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LL.P.         Street Address:       2700 Carew Tower         41 Vine Street       B. Deposit account number:         23-3000       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account         Wight BYRKE       00000243 0984653         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         2001 DBYRKE       00000243 0984653         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       Date         Mame of Person Signing       Signature         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Do not detach this portion       May 1, 2001         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks         Box Assignments       Washington, D.C. 20231         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet information to:       Sone ourent and gathering the data needed, and complet	ion Date: March 23, 2001	
A. Patent Application No.(s)B.       Patent Ko.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yey         Additional numbers attached?       Yey         Additional numbers attached?       Yey         Additional numbers attached?       Yey         Street Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name:       Kurt L. Grossman       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00         Internal Address:       2700 Carew Tower       8. Deposit account number: 23-3000         City:       Cincinnati       State: OH       ZIP45202         Dot NOT USE THIS SPACE       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         2011       DBYRNE       0000249 09846653         B:       Statement and signature:       40.00 0P         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fof going information is true and correct and any attached cover sheet information is true and correct and any attached cover sheet of my knowledge and belief.         Mame of Person Signing       Signature       Do not detach this portion         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks         Box Assignments       Washington, D.C. 20231         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to reversing the docum		
Additional numbers attached?       Yey       [X] No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Additional numbers attached?       Yey       [X] No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	It Application No.(s)B.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name:       Kurt L. Grossman       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00         Internal Address:       WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LL.P.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00         Street Address:       2700 Carew Tower       8. Deposit account number:         23-3000       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account         City:       Cincinnati       State: OH _ ZIP.45202         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         2001 JBYKNE       00000249 09846653         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       Date         Mame of Person Signing       Signature         Mare of Person Signing       Signature         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231       Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet information to US. Patent and completing and reviewing the document and gatering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the document and gatering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the document and gatering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the document and gatering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the document and gatering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the document and gatering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the document and gaterin	- //	
B. Name and addies of party to Monitor of parts in the completion of the document should be mailed:       and patents involved: 1         Name:       Kurt L. Grossman         Internal Address:       WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.         Street Address:       2700 Carew Tower         .       .41 Vine Street         .       .23 3000         City:       City:         .       .41 Vine Street         .       .23 3000         .       .41 Vine Street         .       .29 45202         .		
B. Name and addies of party to Monitor of parts in the completion of the document should be mailed:       and patents involved: 1         Name:       Kurt L. Grossman         Internal Address:       WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.         Street Address:       2700 Carew Tower         .       .41 Vine Street         .       .23 3000         City:       City:         .       .41 Vine Street         .       .23 3000         .       .41 Vine Street         .       .29 45202         .		
document should be mailed:       and patents involved.         Name:       Kurt L. Grossman         Internal Address:       WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LL.P.         Street Address:       2700 Carew Tower         .       441 Vine Street         City:       City:         Outonati       State:         OH       P0000249 09846653         B       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         2001       DBYRNE         00000249 09846653       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         2001       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         2001       BYRNE         00000249 09846653       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         2001       May 1, 2001         Kurt L. Grossman       May 1, 2001         Kurt L. Grossman       May 1, 2001         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Own No. 0651-0011 lesp. 4099       Do not detach this portion         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231       Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and revier sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic sample cover		
Internal Address:       WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LL.P.         Internal Address:       2700 Carew Tower 441 Vine Street         Street Address:       2700 Carew Tower 441 Vine Street         City:       City:         Old DBYRNE       00000249 09846653         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         201       DBYRNE         00000249 09846653         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         203         204         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         205         206         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         207         208         Statement and signature.         40.00 0P To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document.         Kurt L Grossman Name of Person Signing         OMR No. 0851-0011 (exp. 499)         Do not detach this portion         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and revie sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the O	it should be mailed:	
Street Address:       2700 Carew Tower         441 Vine Street       8. Deposit account number:         23-3000       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account         City:       Cincinnati       State: CH       ZIP 45202         2001       DBYRNE       0000243 09846653       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         2001       DBYRNE       0000243 09846653       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         2013       Statement and signature.       40.00 DP         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document.       May 1, 2001         Kurt L. Grossman       May 1, 2001       Date         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3         OMR No.0651-0011 (exp.4499)       Do not detach this portion       Date         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231       Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document tree corded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the document and	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
441 Vine Street       23-3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of the original document.         Kurt L. Grossman Name of Person Signing       May 1, 2001 Signature         May 1, 2001 Name of Person Signing       Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and revier sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Office of Management and Budget	Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P. [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Cincipnati       State: OH       ZIP 45202       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account         2001 JBYRNE       00000249       09846653       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         201 JBYRNE       00000249       09846653       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         201 JBYRNE       00000249       09846653       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         201 JBYRNE       00000249       09846653       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         201 JBYRNE       00000249       09846653       May 1, 2001         39. Statement and signature.       40.00 OP       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document.       May 1, 2001         Kurt L. Grossman       May 1, 2001       Date       Date         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date       Date         OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/99)       Do not detach this portion       Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks         Box Assignments       Washington, D.C. 20231       Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the optimic to may completing the D.G. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget		
City: Cincident       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         2001 DBYRNE       00000249 09846653         201 De host of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contract or true copy of the original document.         Murt L. Grossman       May 1, 2001         Name of Person Signing       Signature         OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 499)       Do not detach this portion         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231       Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sumple cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	nt)
2001 DBYRNE       0000249 09846653         89       Statement and signature.       40.00 DP         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co, true copy of the original document.       May 1, 2001         Kurt L. Grossman       Date         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3         OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/99)       Do not detach this portion         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231       Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and revie sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Office of Management and Budget		
true copy of the original document.       May 1, 2001         Kurt L. Grossman       Date         Name of Person Signing       Date         OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/99)       Do not detach this portion         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks         Box Assignments       Washington, D.C. 20231         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the document store to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic	NE 00000249 09846653	
true copy of the original document.       May 1, 2001         Kurt L. Grossman       Date         Name of Person Signing       Date         OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/99)       Do not detach this portion         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks         Box Assignments       Washington, D.C. 20231         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the document store to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic	ment and signature. 40.00 DP	ору і
Kurt L. Grossman       Date         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/99)       Do not detach this portion         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks         Box Assignments       Washington, D.C. 20231         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Office of Management and Budget		
Name of Person Signing       Constrained       Total number of pages including cover encoure         OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/99)       Do not detach this portion         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks         Box Assignments       Washington, D.C. 20231         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Office of Management and Budget		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and revier recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and Trademark Offic sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic	f Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and revier recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and Trademark Offic sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic	0651-0011 (exp. 4/99)	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and revier sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget	Do not detach this portion	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and revier sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per lange and revier recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the documents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Office of Management and Budget	Box Assignments	to be
sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark of sample cover sheet.	the this comple cover sheet is estimated to average about 50 million protocol and revi	viewin
sample cover sheet. Send Common Machington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budge		
of Information Systems, PD2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20253. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20253.	ble cover sheet. Send commons Weshington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Dece	,

PATENT REEL: 011768 FRAME: 0197

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, we, David C. Fairbourn, of 8790 South Tracy Drive, Sandy, in the State of Utah 84093, and Edward A. Loeser, of 8046 Oak Valley Drive, Sandy, in the State of Utah 84093, have invented a new and improved COATED MEDICAL DEVICES as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled, filed on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas, Aeromet Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of Utah and having its principal office at 679 West Sandy Parkway, Sandy, Utah 84070 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said **Aeromet Technologies, Inc.**, our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness my hand this <u>27</u> day of April, 2001.

. Inventor

STATE OF UTAH ): COUNTY OF Saltake ):

On this  $\frac{3}{2}$  day of April, 2001, before me personally appeared **David C. Fairbourn**, to me known and known to me to be the above-named individual, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.



<u>Mara ME</u> Notary Public

(Seal)

Witness my hand this  $\frac{27}{27}$  day of April, 2001.

am Inventor Edward A. Loeser

STATE OF UTAH ) COUNTY OF 5n 14 ln ) ss.

On this <u>7</u>day of April, 2001, before me personally appeared *Edward A. Loeser*, to me known and known to me to be the above-named individual, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Notary Public

(Seal)

